Terms & Conditions:

- Danone Specialized Nutrition (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. ("Danone") is organizing the following Campaign tiered promotion ("Promotion"). By participating in the Promotion, you agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set out below ("Terms and Conditions"). The promotions are not stackable.
- 2. Promotion mechanics:
 - **a.** Free Gift:
 - i. With purchase of \$68 of Dumex Mamil Gold Stage 3 & 4 ("Qualifying Purchases"), get a free Ankou Milk Container ("Free Gift")
- 3. "Participating Products"
 - **a.** refers to:
 - Dumex Mamil Gold Stage 3 (800g & 1.6kg);
 - Dumex Mamil Gold Stage 4 (800g & 1.6kg);
 - **b.** Exclude:
 - all types of infant and follow-on milk formula (0–12 months of age)
- 4. "Participating Retailers" is FairPrice only.
- 5. Promotion period starts on 1 July 2024 to 31 August 2024.
- 6. All purchases have to be made during the Promotion period.
- 7. Notwithstanding paragraph 6 above, purchases of the Participating Products from FairPrice MUST be made in a SINGLE receipt in order to be entitled for instant redemption (i.e. receive the Free Gift directly together with the purchases on the tax invoice).
- 8. The Free Gift will be redeemed at FairPrice Cashier's Counter.
- 9. This Promotion is open to anyone residing in Singapore except the employees and immediate families of Danone. No traders allowed.
- 10. It is the responsibility of the participants to ensure the Terms and Conditions in paragraphs 1 to 9 are met in order to qualify for the Promotion. No calls will be made by Danone or its agencies to inform the participants of any disqualification.
- 11. Redemptions are awarded on a "first-come-first-served" and "while-stocks-last" basis.
- 12. All redemption items are not transferable or exchangeable for cash or any other item.

- 13. Danone, all its promotion partners and other parties involved in the Promotion, including their directors, officers and agents are not liable in any way for the following:
 - (a) intervention by unauthorized parties during the Promotion;
 - (b) any human errors and electronic/technical failure in the administration of the Promotion or redemption of Free Gift;
 - (c) any entry that is lost, damaged, wrongly delivered or not received; and
 - (d) any liability (including death) whether directly or indirectly caused by their participation in the Promotion and usage of the Free Gift.
- 14. Danone reserves the rights to substitute the redemption item with other items of similar value at its discretion, vary the terms of this Promotion or terminate this Promotion with notice via Shopee or any other viable method. You shall not make any claim or compensation from Danone for any losses which may be incurred. Danone does not provide any representations and warranties including but not limited to quality assurance, trade or eligibility of the Free Gift.
- 15. The participant is responsible for all risks, liabilities, damages or claims caused by the use of the Free Gift(s) or by his/her participation in this Promotion. All expenses incurred to participate in this Promotion are the sole responsibility of the participant.
- 16. By participating and/or accepting and/or using any of the Free Gift(s), the participant agrees to release liability of Danone, all its business partners and other parties relating to this Promotion, including their directors, officers, employees and agents from any claim, prosecution, judgment, damage or loss.
- 17. To the maximum extent permitted by law, the participant agrees to waive any right against Danone and/or its officers, employees, representatives and/or designated agents (including suppliers or any third party) in respect of loss or damage arising from the use of the Free Gift or from the participation in this Promotion.
- 18. Danone may at its sole and absolute discretion amend the Terms and Conditions with notification in an appropriate manner.
- 19. Danone reserves the right to modify, cancel, terminate or suspend this Promotion with notification in an appropriate manner. The participant shall not make any claim or compensation from Danone for any losses incurred.
- 20. For all queries pertaining to this Promotion, please contact Dumex Customer Care Hotline at 1800 265 3188 or careline@dumex.sg.